19,626

Simulation
5.1
19,626 10,003 (
51.22) 9573 (  48.78)
10769 (
54.87) 8857  (  4513)
1043% (  5317) 4666 (2370
1617 (824 1510 (9
1337 ( 68))
13185 (  67.18)
3417 ( 174)) 1744 (889

12800 (65

1051 (  46.24) 9,075



( 5376)

51

AGE
INCOME
LIMIT
NOCHILD
NOCARD
LINEINC
PAYMENT
DEBT
MINPAY
SPEND
PAYRATIO
MPINC
PMTINC
DEBTINC
UTIL
SPENDINC

34,195

Descriptive Statistic

Minimum

22
8,000

15,000

0
1
0.00
0.00

-13,750

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Descriptive Statistic

51

Maximum

8l

1,000,000
1,000,000

8
23
6.19
371,170
531,050
100,000
376,160
1.00
6.65
6.03
6.20
245
6.14

Descriptive Statistic 51
Mean std. Deviation
38.59 9.296

34,1945 70.23802
53,236.6 38.96383
0.53 0.917
1.69 1.112
1.9801 0.62766
5,089.2 7.80139
27,8189 31.74957
7425.1 1454781
5176.8 8.01049
0.3515 0.34985
0.3115 0.51990
0.1981 0.21897
1.1507 1.09874
0.4825 0.42473
0.2023 0.22740

22-81 39

34,137



52

5,089
27819 (Minimum - Payment)
7,425
5,089
(Utilization)
48.25
20.23 (Debt to income ratio)
1.15
(Payment ratio) 35.15
35.15
(Minimum payment to income ratio)
31.15
31.15 (Payment to
income ratio) 19.81
19.81

19,626

Logistic Regression

5.2




15.2

B SE. T-test
GENDER 0.342* 0.048 7.139983
STATUS 0.084 0.068 1.244316
CAREER(1) 0.712* 0.097 7.361054
CAREER(2) -0.051 0.075 -0.6762
CAREER(3) -0.266* 0.104 -2.55521
CAREER(4) 1.450¢ 0.107 13.55513
HOME(1) 0.041 0.076 0.53849
HOME(2) -0.134 0.120 -1.11611
HOME(3) 0.067 0.102 0.656088
LOCATED -0.374* 0.050 -1.42815
AGE -0.022¢ 0.004 6.0771
LOG(INCOME) -0.497* 0.070 -1.13588
NOCHILD 0.049 0.035 1410811
NOCARD 0.272 0.026 10.52969
LINEINC -0.559* 0.047 -11.8472
PAYMENT -0.033* 0.011 -2.93247
DEBT 0.014* 0.001 9.938726
MINPAY 0.027* 0.012 2238796
PAYRATIO -1.147* 0.120 -9.53076
MPINC 9.521* 0.388 24.55313
PMTINC -6.799* 0.372 -18.273
CONSTANT 1401 0.294 4761717
Step -2 Log likelihood Cox & Snell R Square Nagelkerke R Square

1 11763.685 0.493 0.683
' Logistic Regression



5.2
(GENDER),
(CAREER()), (CAREER(2)), (CAREER(4)),
(CAREER), (LOCATED), (AGE), (INCOME),
(NOCARD), (LINEINC), (PAYMENT),
(DEBT), (MINPAY),
(PAYRATIO), (MPINC),
(PMTINC)
95
(Goodness of fit) -2Likelihood
(-2LL) 2 11763.689 R2 Cox&
Snell Nagelkerke Pesudo R2

68.3

95

Logistic Regression Nagelkerke R2="0.683

52

(Gender)

Crosstah



(Career) 5
CAREER(1) 2 CAREER(2) ,
CAREER(3) 4 CAREER(4)
5 CAREER
95
(Located)
95



(Income)
95
(Number  of
Card)
95
(Line to Income Ratio)
95



95

95

(Payment)

(Deht)
9

(Minimum  Payment)

10



(Payment
Ratio)
95
Payment Ratio

Payment Ratio

(Minimum Payment to Income Ratio)
95

Minimum Payment to Income Ratio N 1 '
Minimum Payment to Income Ratio

(Payment to Income Ratio)
95



Payment to Income Ratio
Payment to Income Ratio

0.3354

1 8,000-16,913
, 2 16,917-20,515 , 3 20,520-
29,380 4 29,381-1,000,000
Logistic Regression



Ordinal Regression%

60

(GENDER), (CAREER=1),
(CAREER=2), (CAREER=3), (CAREER=4),
(CAREER=5), (LOCATED), (AGE),
(INCOME), (NOCARD), (LINEINC),
(PAYMENT), (DEBT), (MINPAY),
(PAYRATIO), (MPINC),
(PMTINC)
Logistic Regression
9
Logistic Regression
5.2
5,168 3000
58.07) 2,167 41.93)
283 54.86)
2333 45.14)
2609 50.48) 1264
22.46) 516 ( 11.15) 553
( 10.7) 166 3.21)



2057 (512

1478 ( 28.60) 53 9.73)
230 | 4.45)
(NPL)
3695 71.50) 1,473
( 25.50) :
(NPL)
Descriptive Statistic 53
5.3 Descriptive Statistic

Minimum ~ Maximum  Mean Std. Deviation

AGE 23 13 37.36 8.632
INCOME 8,000 = 1,000,000 32,4210 68.42814
LIMIT 15,000 ~ 450,000 49,6055 32.68064
NOCHILD 0 8 0.39 0.829
NOCARD 1 18 1.90 1.146
LINEINC 0.00 5.00 1.9952 0.72175
PAYMENT 0.00 222430 25438 6.11156
DEBT -520 531,050 528189 37.79102
MINPAY 180 361,000  19.829.1 23.33094
SPEND 000 230470 24205 6.12668
PAYRATIO 0.00 1.00 0.0696 0.12254
MPINC 0.00 6.65 0.8449 0.77113
PMTINC 0.00 2.53 0.0970 0.13292
DEBTINC 0.00 6.20 2.1439 0.99342
UTIL 0.00 245 0.9869 0.24832
SPENDINC 0.00 251 0.0914 0.13791

Descriptive Statistic



62

53 23-13

37 1
2 32421
49,605
2
2421 52,819
(Minimum Payment) 19,829
2,544
(Utilization)
98.69
(Debt to income'ratio)
2.15
(Payment ratio)
6.96 6.96
(Minimum payment to income

ratio) , 84.49

84.49
(Payment to income ratio)

9.70 9.70
5,168
2 1-179 180

(NPL)



Logistic Regression

54
54
B SE. T-test
GENDER 0.015 0.104 0.146778
STATUS 0.032 0.137 0.233823
CAREERd) -0.390* 0.192 -2.03481
CAREER(2) 0.048 0.192 0.250668
CAREERD) -0.022 0.297 0.07422
CAREER(4) 0.127 0.155 0.82267
HOME(1) -0.116 0.146 -0.78997
HOME(2) 0.036 0.278 0.130585
HOME(3) 0.149 0.211 0.706375
LOCATED 0.026 0.114 0.226605
AGE -0.019* 0.008 -2.47922
LOG(INCOME) -0.306* 0.143 -2.14182
NOCHILD 0.033 0.083 0.396907
NOCARD 0.365* 0.057 6.456264
LINEINC -1.057* 0.102 -10.3304
PAYMENT -0.190* 0.039 -4.90336
MINPAY 0.064* 0.016 4.008569
PAYRATIO -1.181 0.865 -1.36533
MPINC 6.716* 0.454 14.79365
PMTINC -7.644* 1.230 -6.21561
CONSTANT 0.642 0.598 1.07432
Step -2 Log likelihood Cox & Snell R Square Nagelkerke R Square

1 2508.556 0.581 0.783
' Logistic Regression



64

, 9.4

(NPL) (CAREER),  (AGE),
(INCOME), (NOCARD), (LINEINC),
(PAYMENT), (MINPAY),
(MPINC) (PMTINC)
95
54 (Goodness of fi)
-2(kelihood (-2LL) 2508.556 R Cox &
Snell Nagelkerke Pesudo R2
Logistic Regression Nagelkerke R2= 0.783
8.3
, 54
(Career) 5 1
CAREER(1) 2 CAREER(2) , 3
CAREER(3) 4 CAREER(4) ,
5 CAREER

95

Black list



(Income)

95

, (Number  of
Card)
95



95

95

(Line to Income Ratio)

(Payment)
9%

(Minimum Payment)



67

(Minimum Payment to Income Ratio)
95 !
Minimum Payment to
Income Ratio

Minimum Payment to Income Ratio

(Payment to Income Ratio)

95
Payment to Income
Ratio Payment to
Income  Ratio
0.5877
5.3

Logistic Regression
55



55

: SPSS

4
26

56

5.9

96.2

8.1

12,506
1,344

500
3,824

815
529
822
522
18
R
87
31
801

96.2
740
8.1

60.64
39.36
61.16
38.84
5.80
25.31
6.47
2.15
59.60



69

"6( )

931 69.27

100 7.44
99 7.37
214 15.92
566 42.11
778 57.89
1 SPSS
5.6
1,304 815
60.64) 529 (- 39.36)
82 (  6L16) 52 ( 38.84)
801 (5960 o
25.37) & (647 78
(59 3 (27
B 69.27)
4 (159 100
(740 9 (734

8 ( 5789)



566 ( 42.11)
Descriptive Statistic 5.7
5.7 Descriptive Statistic

Minimum Maximum
AGE 24 69
INCOME 9.90 130.00
NOCHILD 0.00 6.00
NOCARD 1.00 9.00
LINEINC 0.67 5.00
PAYMENT 0.00 105,110
DEBT -520 192,330
MINPAY 600 34,630
PAYRATIO 0.00 1,00
MPINC 0.00 0.53
PMTINC 0.00 2.53

: SPSS
5.7
38 1
2

24,839

10,000
19,456
2,974

[atio)

income ratio)

Mean
38
24,839.2
0.5045
1.7202
2.0563
7,002.5
19,4559
2,973.6
0.4776
0.1303
0.2955

13.03

(Payment to income ratio)

0

std. Deviation

9.59561
13.82207
0.94289
1.03793
0.58208
791514
18.98343
2.81379
0.29306
0.10012
0.26342

7,003
(Minimum  Payment)
(Payment

(Minimum  payment to

29.55



58

. SPSS

59

58

911

90.2

0
1,943
321

Logistic Regression

56

190
2,108

108

181
146
187
140

911
89.2
90.2

89.2

55.35
44.65
519
42.81



5.9( )

. SPSS

59

55.35) s |

(5719

157
(302
(989

32

31

99
157
176

17

32
102

84

243

37
44.65)

o (4280

548,01) |
2 (949
§ (249

16

12

9.89
9.48
2.45
30.28
48.01
53.82
5.20
9.79
31.19
25.69

74.31

187

9
32



P 102
( 9.79) 17
84 (
Descriptive Statistic 510
510 Descriptive Statistic
Minimum Maximum
AGE 24 63
INCOME 15,000 1,000,000
NOCHILD 0.00 3.00
NOCARD 1.00 9.00
LINEINC 0.01 4,99
PAYMENT 0.00 122,580
MINPAY 1,600 280,190
PAYRATIO 0.00 0.61
MPINC 0.00 2.82
PMTINC 0.00 1.57
: SPSS

5.10

24-63

(Minimum  Payment)

38

42,915

(Payment ratio)

25,69)

Mean
38

429149

0.3425
2.1162
1.9635
3491.1
9,378.2
0.0769
0.3362
0.1166

3,491

9,378

31.19)
5.20)

u43

Std. Deviation

24
15.00
0.00
1.00
001
0.00
1.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

(Minimum payment to income ratio)

7.69

32

74.31)



33.62

(Payment to income ratio) 11.66

5.4 Policy Simulation

541

511

() 15,000 16,000
03349  0.3207

-1.42
05869 0.5719

-1.50

511

17,000
0.3139

-0.68
0.5650

-0.69

18,000
0.3126

-0.13
0.5648

-0.02

19,000
0.3103

-0.23
0.5645

-0.03

4

20,000
0.3099

-0.04
0.5613

-0.32



256
5.4.2
5.12
%
5.12
10

5.4.3

15,000

2.50

0.3393

0.5893

10
0.3499
1.06
0.6020
127

127

[

20,000
15 20
03625  0.3759
1.26 1.34
06242 0.6505
2.22 2.63
5

1.06



5.13

544

513

5 4
0.3465 0.3342
-1.23
0.5872 0.5862
-0.10
0.5872
0.10
(Credit Scoring)

0.3327

-0.15

0.5840

-0.22

0.3289

-0.38

0.5779

-0.61

(Stagflation)

6

0.3186
-1.03
0.5637

-1.42

0.3365

123



514

(%) 0 5
()
03354 03378

0.24
0.5877 0.7175

12.98

Lawrence M. Ausubel (1997)

Life  Cycle Model

Consumption)

5.14

0.3354 5
0.24
18.84

0.5877 5

10

0.3404

0.50
0.7189

13.12

15 20 100

0.3432 03461  0.5238

0.78 1.07 18.84
0.7204 07221  0.8384

1327 13.44 25.07

Emily c. Lawrence (1995)

(Smooth

12.98



Emily c. Lawrence

Ié

25.07

Lawrence m. Ausubel
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